J.0. POWER 9/11/2024

J.D. POWER Used Cars/Trucks

Vehicle Information

Vehicle: 2017 Ram Ram 1500 Crew Cab

Bighorn/Lone Star4WD 5.7LV8
Region: Eastern
Period: September 11,2024
VIN: 1C6RR7LTXHS597192
Mileage: 93,267
Base MSRP: $43,695
Typically Equipped MSRP: $47,240

J.D. POWER Used Cars/Trucks Values

Monthly

Trade-In
Rough

Average
Clean

Clean Loan
Clean Retaill

Weekly

Auction
Low

Average
High

Base

$16,575
$18,175
$19,475

$17,550
$23,150

$14,425
$18,150
$21,900

Mileage Ad,j.

$675
$675
$675

$675
$675

$661
$661
$661

Option Adj.

$1,100
$1,100
$1,100

$1,100
$2,475

N/A
N/A
N/A

*The auction values displayed include typical egiupment and adjustments for mileage and any of the following applicable accessories: engine size, drivetrain, and trim.

Adjusted Value

$18,350
$19,950
$21,250

$19,325
$26,300

$15,086
$18,811
$22,561

J.D. Power Used CarGuide assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or omissons or any revisions or additions made by anyone on this report. €2021 J.D.Power
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