Vehicle Information

Vehicle: 2017 Ram Ram 1500 Crew Cab

Bighorn/Lone Star 4WD 5.7L V8

Region: Eastern

Period: September 11, 2024

VIN: 1C6RR7LTXHS597192

Mileage: 93,267

Base MSRP: \$43,695

Typically Equipped MSRP: \$47,240

J.D. POWER Used Cars/Trucks Values

	Base	Mileage Adj.	Option Adj.	Adjusted Value
Monthly				
Trade-In				
Rough	\$16,575	\$675	\$1,100	\$18,350
Average	\$18,175	\$675	\$1,100	\$19,950
Clean	\$19,475	\$675	\$1,100	\$21,250
Clean Loan	\$17,550	\$675	\$1,100	\$19,325
Clean Retail	\$23,150	\$675	\$2,475	\$26,300
Weekly				
Auction				
Low	\$14,425	\$661	N/A	\$15,086
Average	\$18,150	\$661	N/A	\$18,811
High	\$21,900	\$661	N/A	\$22,561

^{*}The auction values displayed include typical eqiupment and adjustments for mileage and any of the following applicable accessories: engine size, drivetrain, and trim.